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AMENDMENT 005 
Included in the present amendment: 
1. Modify the call for tenders closing date. 
2. Questions from bidders 4 of 4.

1. Modify the call for tenders closing date. 

Please note that the call for tenders closing date has been modified as indicated on the 
cover page of this modification.

2. Questions from bidders 4 of 4. 

QUESTION 4 
In regards to answers to questions raised during the bidders conference for Sections G 5.2.2 and 
5.7.1, Bidders would still prefer to request an allowance be made for testing of potential 
hazardous material,  and if required, abatement of hazardous materials. Although report : 
Hazardous Material Management #171-09529-42  does vaguely identify the general area of 
hazardous materials on the vessel, we feel there is not enough detail to discern exactly what 
known work will be affected by lead/hazardous coatings or asbestos. The shipyard has no way of 
knowing what extent of material removals will be required, and pricing this work lump sum will 
create an unreasonable amount of risk, which will burden only the shipyard.   

ANSWER 4 

The contractor must take into account that all paint found on the ship must be treated as 
Hazardous material.  The contractor’s bid must include: 

a) the temporary confinement barriers necessary to contain any dust and/or fumes in the 
confined workspace; 

b) the removal and disposal of the hazardous material from the work area following the 
applicable provincial laws and regulation and; 

c) the full cleanup and sampling the of the work area after the abatement and prior to the 
work resumption.  The laboratory analysis report must be supplied to the TA prior to the 
work resumption. 

 
This answer supersedes also the answer provided by Canada at modification 002 (Re: F3065-
190875-A_Bidders Conf. Soumissionaires_DD_CS_Amund_Answ_Repons - General Notes 
– G 5 Miscellaneous Provisions - G5 paragraph a) G 5.2.2 and paragraph b) G 5.7.1 ) which 
are therefore delete and replaced by answer 4 above. 

All other clauses and conditions from the bidding solicitation remain the same. 


